Docket No.: S-335CIP 08-06-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Donald E. Holt Name: Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc. Chester E. Lundberg **Dave Austin** 1140 N.W. 3rd Avenue Address: Mike Foster ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Canby State/Prov.: OR ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: US ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: 06/07/01; 06/08/01; 07/03/01; & 06/15/01 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 09/804,681 March 12, 2001 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Walters 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 35,731 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: City: _ US ZIP: Country: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

James H. Walters

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000271 09804681

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Donald E. Holt, a resident of Woodburn, Oregon; Chester E. Lundberg, a resident of Sherwood, Oregon; Dave Austin, a resident of North Hampton, Pennyslvania, and Mike Foster, a resident of Michigan City, Indiana, are co-inventors of an improvement in a FLUID AND AIR NOZZLE AND METHOD FOR CLEANING VEHICLE LENSES for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on March 12, 2001, under Application Serial No. 09/804,681; and

WHEREAS, Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1140 N.W. 3rd Avenue, Canby, Oregon 97013, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Donald E. Holt, Chester E. Lundberg, Dave Austin, and Mike Foster assign and transfer to Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the aforesaid application; said invention, provisional application, application for Letters Patent based thereon, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to the said Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., or its successors and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Canby, Oregon, this $\frac{77}{1}$ day of $\frac{100}{1}$, 2001, by

Donald E. Holt

This 7th day of June, 2001, before me personally came the above named DONALD E. HOLT, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
VICKIE B BEISER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 300771
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 05, 2001

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: 07-05-01

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

[S335CIPASSIGNMENT/APPLNS]

Executed at Canby, Oreg	on, this aday of June,
2001, by (Chester E. Lundberg
the foregoing instrument in a	, 2001, before me med CHESTER E. LUNDBERG, who executed my presence, and who acknowledged to of his own free will for the
OFFICIAL SEAL VICKIE B BEISER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 300771 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 05, 2001	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 07/05/01
Executed at, 2001, by	, this day
	Dave Austin
County of) : ss.)
foregoing instrument in my pa	, 2001, before me med DAVE AUSTIN, who executed the resence, and who acknowledged to me his own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public for My Commission expires:

Page 3 — ASSIGNMENT

[S335CIPASSIGNMENT/APPLNS]

Executed at ANKNOW , Pennsylvania, this 3 day of July , 2001, by Dave Austin
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA : ss. County of Lehith THA
This 300 day of, 2001, before me personally came the above named DAVE AUSTIN, who executed the
foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
set forth therein. Notary Public for Pennsylvania My Commission expires: 12 16 02

Notarial Seal
David A. Riddle, Notary Public
Allentown, Lehigh County, PA
My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 4 - ASSIGNMENT

[S335CIPASSIGNMENT/APPLNS]

Executed at Michigan City, Indiana, this 15 day of	
June , 2001, by	
Mike Foster	

STATE	OF	INDIANA)	
		$\mathcal{D} \mathcal{A}$:	SS
County	7 of	LaPoete	_)	

This 15Hz day of June, 2001, before me personally came the above named MIKE FOSTER, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Bublic for Indiana

My Commission expires: 10-11-09



Page 5 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

[S335CIPASSIGNMENT/APPLNS]